



vinita



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.35 OF 2026 (F)

ADITYA BAKAYA

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA THR STATION HOUSE
OFFICER (SHO) AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Prabhjit Jhuhar, Ms. Rosemary Raju, Ms. Vijeta Poulekar, through
VC and Mr Sahil Lavande, Advocates for the Petitioner

Ms. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Gautami Kamat and Mr. Junaid
Shaikh, Advocates for Respondent No. 2.

Mr Pravin Faldessai, Addl. Public Prosecutor along with Ms Swizel
Falcao, Advocate for the State/Respondent No.1.

**CORAM:- SUMAN SHYAM &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 23rd February, 2026

P.C.

List the matter again on 25.2.2026 at 2.30 p.m for further hearing
as part heard.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

SUMAN SHYAM, J.